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FERRARI CHALLENGE
MUGELLO

Trofeo I IRELLI

Test 1
Analysis

Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane
Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed
27 Alessandro VEZZONI ITA 8 5 Vicente POTOLICCHIO VEN
Rossocorsa - Pellin Racing Ferrari 488 Challenge Rossocorsa Ferrari 488 Challenge
1 43:45.275 54.730 1:18.053  83.1 43:45.275 1 :32:40.500 .. 50.839 1:05.913 121.6 1:32:40.500
2 16:55.272B  42.209  51.599 169.3 1:00:40.547 2 2:27.237 34.797  48.383 1:04.057 255.9 1:35:07.737
3 3:18.419  1:03.138  56.038 1:19.243  76.8 1:03:58.966 3 2:22.707 33.957  46.920 1:01.830 254.1 1:37:30.444
4 12:58.756B  43.100  52.861 o 1622 1:16:57.722 4 2:19.755 33.463 45764 1:00.528 255.3 1:39:50.199
5 3:22.546  1:02.912  56.656 1:22.978  81.6 1:20:20.268 5 37:48.248B  34.679  45.828 .. 253.5 2:17:38.447
6 12:36.390B  44.220  53.415 .. 103.1 1:32:56.658 6 3:05.637  1:04.439  59.547 1:01.651  91.4 2:20:44.084
7 3:13.096 55.421  58.022 1:19.653 110.3 1:36:09.754 7 2:17.265 32.845 45537  58.883 256.5 2:23:01.349
8 51:19.976B 44301  55.016 .. 132.2 2:27:29.730 8 2:15.053 32.532  43.781  58.740 254.7 2:25:16.402
9 2:53.484 54.886  53.624 1:04.974 104.7 2:30:23.214 9  2:13.046 32.168  43.157  57.721 255.9 2:27:29.448
10 2:25.165 34372  49.329 1:01.464 232.8 2:32:48.379 10 2:11.107 31.583  42.640  56.884 257.8 2:29:40.555
1M 2:17.092 32.477 45153  59.462 260.2 2:35:05.471 11 25:14.271B  31.180  42.290 .. 259.6 2:54:54.826
12 2:14.137 32.135  43.596 58406 260.2 2:37:19.608 12 2:40.535 53.364  48.772  58.399 1165 2:57:35.361
13 4:03.967B 32236  43.659 2:48.072 260.9 2:41:23.575 13 2:07.778 30.722  41.243 55813 260.9 2:59:43.139
14 2:26.363 44.048  44.066 58249 139.0 2:43:49.938 14 2:08.310 31.368  41.283 260.2 3:01:51.449
15 2:11.294 31.396  42.309  57.589 260.2 2:46:01.232 15 2:07.079 30.462  40.790  55.827 259.6 3:03:58.528
16 2:11.151 31.698  42.324  57.129 260.9 2:48:12.383 16 19:45.549B  30.649  40.421 .. 259.6 3:23:44.077
17 2:09.763 31.102  41.807  56.854 260.9 2:50:22.146 17 2:33.395 49.245  46.307  57.843  83.7 3:26:17.472
18 2:09.920 30.883  41.829  57.208 259.0 2:52:32.066 18 30.005 55.787 257.1 3:28:23.121
19 2:09.432 31.201 41553  56.678 260.9 2:54:41.498 19 2:05.990 39.922  56.243 257.8 3:30:29.111
20 2:08.810 31.080  41.391  56.339 261.5 2:56:50.308 20 2:06.379 29.859  39.970  56.550 260.2 3:32:35.490
21 2:10.038 31.036  42.021  56.981 262.1 2:59:00.346 Sam SMEETH GER

22 27:57.513B  31.503  42.188 .. 262.1 3:26:57.859 92
23 2:24.720 45.438 42511 56.771 132.5 3:29:22.579 Stratstone Ferrari Ferrari 488 Challenge
24 29.957  40.263 260.2 3:31:28.696 1 36:33.891 .. 52046 1:07.845 97.9 36:33.891
25  2:06.263 29.787 56.320 259.6 3:33:34.959 2 5.34.502B 2:43.430 230.8 42:08.393
26 2:06.400 40.369  56.319 259.6 3:35:41.359 3 2:53.625 56.651  51.078 1:05.896 114.3 45:02.018
John SAWBRIDGE GBR 4 2:29.751 34.996 49513 1:05.242 237.9 47:31.769
39 5  2:29.146 34.679  49.364 1:05.103 248.8 50:00.915
HR Owen Ferrari 488 Challenge 6 2:28.608 34.442 49583 1:04.583 258.4 52:29.523
1 :32:49.794 58.495 1:15.458  89.1 1:32:49.794 7 2:27.617 34.947  48.125 1:04.545 257.1 54:57.140
2 2:56.639 43.387 55563 1:17.689 146.1 1:35:46.433 8 2:33.053 36.187  49.709 1:07.157 214.7 57:30.193
3 2:50.974 39.955  54.594 1:16.425 192.5 1:38:37.407 9  2:28.807 34.223 48529 1:06.055 255.3 59:59.000
4 :13:12.855B  40.566  59.580 .. 186.9 2:51:50.262 10 44:37.155B  34.556 251.7 1:44:36.155
5 2:59.708 57.878  52.974 1:08.856  98.6 2:54:49.970 11 2:49.187 50.809  51.500 1:06.878 122.0 1:47:25.342
6 2:28.740 35313  48.336 1:05.091 218.2 2:57:18.710 12 2:28.494 34.647  48.882 1:04.965 254.7 1:49:53.836
7 2:22.210 33.464  46.139 1:02.607 234.8 2:59:40.920 13 2:24.969 33.801  48.211 1:02.957 255.3 1:52:18.805
8 2:20.354 33.286  45.133 1:01.935 236.3 3:02:01.274 14 2:23.136 33.799  47.471 1:01.866 257.8 1:54:41.941
9  2:18.931 33.034  43.857 1:02.040 243.2 3:04:20.205 15 2:21.300 32.974  47.222 1:01.104 258.4 1:57:03.241
10 | 32.030) L]  255.9 3:06:35.144 16 2:31.813 36.486  49.767 1:05.560 212.2 1:59:35.054
John DHILLON GBR 17 2:26.528 33.957  48.534 1:04.037 257.1 2:02:01.582
61 18 36:11.000B  34.165 257.8 2:38:12.582
Formula Racing Ferrari 488 Challenge 19 2:53.378 1:00.547  49.220 1:03.611 121.8 2:41:05.960
1 :54:23.838 N 58.846 1:15.014 106.8 1:54:23.838 20 2:20.240 33.493 46.688 1:00.059 251.7 2:43:26.200
2 2:38.220 38.876  51.722 1:07.622 190.1 1:57:02.058 21 2:14.501 32.092 44138 58.271 260.9 2:45:40.701
3 4:41.560B 35471  47.809 3:18.280 218.6 2:01:43.618 22 2:11.782 31.310  43.647  56.825 262.1 2:47:52.483
4 :19:44.097B 58.975 51.089 79.9 3:21:27.715 23 2:10.268 31.068 42.769 56.431 264.1 2:50:02.751
5 3:00.663 1:01.477 55251 1:03.935  86.5 3:24:28.378 24 2:19.464 32.810 45835 1:00.819 246.6 2:52:22.215
6 2:14.315 32.781 43.845 57.689 224.1 3:26:42.693 25 2:12.435 31.693 43.055 57.687 258.4 2:54:34.650
7 3K 30.234 263.4 3:28:49.306 26 27:10.848B  32.421 251.7 3:21:45.498
8 5:11.322B 41.438 4:00.054 265.4 3:34:00.628 27 2:32.161 51.059 44.110 56.992 116.6 3:24:17.659
9 2:50.348 56.422  48.911 1:05.015 103.8 3:36:50.976 28  2:05.060 29.752  40.607 258.4 3:26:22.719
10 220217 32699  44.445 1:03.073 213.4 3:39:11.193 29 39.802  54.962 261.5 3:28:26.821
1M 2:13.125 31.216 42368  59.541 226.9 3:41:24.318 30  2:04.265 29.608 54.901 263.4 3:30:31.086
31 2:13.292 32.842 42633  57.817 229.8 3:32:44.378

Live Timing

http://livetiming.alkamelsystems.com/ferrarichallenge

21/03/2018 Page 1/ 3

Results

http://ferrarichallenge.alkamelsystems.com



U%}.,

if FerrariLhallenge

FERRARI CHALLENGE
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Trofeo I IRELLI

Test 1
' Analysis

Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane
Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed
32 2:06.520 30.048 40.518 55.954 260.9 3:34:50.898 1 :18:44.050 1:00.101 1:21.718 80.8 2:18:44.050
Chris FROGGATT GBR 2 2:40.328 40.171 51.785 1:08.372 194.9 2:21:24.378
93 3 2:29.425 35379  48.928 1:.05.118 228.8 2:23:53.803
HR Owen Ferrari 488 Challenge 4  2:27.345 35.287 47.982 1:04.076 237.4 2:26:21.148
1 :12:46.665 54.965 1:07.948 81.0 3:12:46.665 5 2:25.000 34.217 47.344 1:03.439 240.5 2:28:46.148
2 2:31.694 36.249  50.506 1:04.939 210.9 3:15:18.359 6 2:22.968 33.570  46.673 1:02.725 251.7 2:31:09.116
3 2:25.139 34.884  47.418 1:02.837 220.4 3:17:43.498 7 2:21.403 33.166  46.211 1:02.026 255.3 2:33:30.519
4 2:22.571 33.372 46.110 1:03.089 253.5 3:20:06.069 8 2:24.131 32.819 46.327 1:04.985 251.2 2:35:54.650
5 2:20.636 34.019  44.776 1:01.841 247.7 3:22:26.705 9 6:20.961B  33.934  48.278 4:58.749 241.6 2:42:15.611
6 5:02.524B 31.092 46.205 3:45.227 261.5 3:27:29.229 10 2:46.801 55.811 48.201 1:02.789 101.7 2:45:02.412
7 2:31.587 47.048 44.767 59.772 120.1 3:30:00.816 11 2:15.864 32.208 44.034 59.622 259.0 2:47:18.276
8 2:11.435 30.402 42.781 58.252 262.1 3:32:12.251 12 2:14.415 31.766 43.601 59.048 258.4 2:49:32.691
A 2:10.811 30.630 42317 IEEYY) 259.6 3:34:23.062 kel 2:13.5570 31.620f 43.220f] 58.71 7RI R R RETWEL]
10 2:12.659 32.077 41.807] 58.775 260.2 3:36:35.721 Agaia SMOLKA POL

11 2:12.229 30.767 43.025 58.437 259.0 3:38:47.950 1 86

116

Jean-Claude SAADA

Rossocorsa

USA
Ferrari 488 Challenge

1:17:13.2878B 1:01.829 5:40.200  72.1 1:17:13.287
2 3:22.995 1:10.574 58250 1:14.171  72.9 1:20:36.282
3 2:45.449 39.187  52.764 1:13.498 187.2 1:23:21.731
4 2:41.540 39.336  51.502 1:10.702 193.5 1:26:03.271
5 2:38.776 37.514  51.172 1:10.090 198.2 1:28:42.047
6 19:01.324B  38.051 51.784 .. 1982 1:47:43.371
7 3:00.170 53.657  54.391 1:12.122 126.0 1:50:43.541
8 2:29.881 36.127  48.826 1:04.928 224.5 1:53:13.422
9 2:24.490 34.807  47.118 1:02.565 238.4 1:55:37.912
10 2:21.906 33.988  46.090 1:01.828 255.9 1:57:59.818
11 2:23.259 34.263  46.703 1:02.293 250.0 2:00:23.077
12 35:11.104B  35.069  49.382 .. 2529 2:35:34.181
13 2:59.950  1:06.781 50.520 1:02.649  33.7 2:38:34.131
14 2:18.607 33.448 45623  59.536 253.5 2:40:52.738
15 2:13.906 32.804  43.852  57.250 261.5 2:43:06.644
16 2:11.677 32.329  43.133 56215 260.2 2:45:18.321
17 2:09.772 31.685  42.296  55.791 262.1 2:47:28.093
18 31.317 263.4 2:49:36.665
19 21:09.450B  31.599  42.259 .. 262.8 3:10:46.115
20 3:07.342  1:12.253  50.330 1:04.759  93.2 3:13:53.457
21 2:16.922 32201  44.028 1:00.693 247.1 3:16:10.379
22 2:13.006 32.042 42790  58.174 259.6 3:18:23.385
23 2:09.875 30.885  42.001  56.989 263.4 3:20:33.260
24 2:10.016 31.204  41.863  56.949 2615 3:22:43.276
25  2:09.435 41.870  57.131 260.2 3:24:52.711
26  2:09.768 30.919 41535 57.314 259.0 3:27:02.479
145 Laurent DE MEEUS BEL
HR Owen Ferrari 488 Challenge

1 :10:02.885 56.058 1:13.725  94.4 2:10:02.885
2 2:40.094 40.552  51.561 1:07.981 167.4 2:12:42.979
3 2:39.220 37.676  51.796 1:09.748 192.2 2:15:22.199
4 47:42.010B 38510  52.245 .. 209.3 3:03:04.209
5 2:52.587 59.896  47.172 1:05.519  91.6 3:05:56.796
6 2:16.386 34.324  43.189 244.3 3:08:13.182
7 [ 31.939 1:00.984  259.6 3:10:28.667

162

Christophe HURNI

Team Zenith Sion - Lausanne

CHE
Ferrari 488 Challenge

Rossocorsa Ferrari 488 Challenge
1 :26:40.605 1:09.312 1:23.934 59.8 1:26:40.605
2  2:56.776 41.911 57.930 1:16.935 136.7 1:29:37.381
3 2:48.186 39.620 54.972 1:13.594 178.5 1:32:25.567
4 2:44.286 39.562 52.174 1:12.550 168.7 1:35:09.853
5 2:46.138 40.233 53.986 1:11.919 166.9 1:37:55.991
6 44:15.556B 39.082 209.7 2:22:11.547
7 3:13.733 58.270 1:00.303 1:15.160 81.1 2:25:25.280
8 2:39.618 38.851 52.054 1:08.713 214.3 2:28:04.898
9 2:40.871 39.197 50.456 1:11.218 208.5 2:30:45.769
10 2:37.596 36.671 50.096 1:10.829 221.3 2:33:23.365
11 2:39.889 35.035 48.694 1:16.160 237.9 2:36:03.254
12 2:25.315 34.818 46.888 1:03.609 240.5 2:38:28.569
13 25:09.430B 34.835 258.4 3:03:37.999
14 3:17.070 1:02.987 59.468 1:14.615 107.6 3:06:55.069
15 2:33.465 36.838 50.063 1:06.564 210.1 3:09:28.534
16 2:29.966 35.153 49.734 1:05.079 227.4 3:11:58.500
17 2:19.939 33.654 44.726 1:01.559 223.1 3:14:18.439
18 31.846 259.0 3:16:31.073
200 Claus ZIDBRASTEN
Formula Racing Ferrari 488 Challenge
1 :28:50.141B 52.459 3:08.063 116.0 1:28:50.141
2  2:51.594 49.888 52.150 1:09.556 143.0 1:31:41.735
3  2:34.528 38.399 49.357 1:06.772 197.4 1:34:16.263
4 2:27.288 35.329 47.736 1:04.223 222.7 1:36:43.551
5 2:22.623 34.170 46.413 1:02.040 252.3 1:39:06.174
6 19:28.573B 35.776 252.3 1:58:34.747
7 2:52.666 52.800 51.003 1:08.863 95.7 2:01:27.413
8 2:34.376 36.094 50.395 1:07.887 224.1 2:04:01.789
9 2:36.587 36.019 51.170 1:09.398 247.7 2:06:38.376
10 2:35.421 35.918 50.073 1:09.430 248.3 2:09:13.797
11 14:11.749B 35.438 49.816 ... 248.8 2:23:25.546
12 2:55.575 51.668 53.034 1:10.873 108.5 2:26:21.121
13 2:32.715 36.592 49.799 1:06.324 212.6 2:28:53.836
14 2:28.575 34.825 48.680 1:05.070 253.5 2:31:22.411
15 2:26.931 34.234 48.335 1:04.362 252.3 2:33:49.342
16 2:27.088 33.662 48.083 1:05.343 251.7 2:36:16.430
17 2:24.154 33.888 47.466 1:02.800 252.3 2:38:40.584
18  2:24.623 33.548 47.713 1:03.362 252.3 2:41:05.207
19 31:45.919B 33.492 253.5 3:12:51.126
20 2:45.178 53.628 48.331 1:03.219 110.8 3:15:36.304
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FERRARI CHALLENGE
2_|IMUGELLO

f‘; Test 1

Analysis
Il Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the finish line in pit lane
Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

21 2:17.584 33.052 44513 1:00.019 251.7 3:17:53.888
22 2:13.701 31.468 43.230 59.003 255.9 3:20:07.589
23 2:12.190 31.655 42.353 58.182 257.1 3:22:19.779

24 IPENEEY. BEIKYN IARTE IG2SEl  255.3 3:24:29.893
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